Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 4

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

### PART 2

#### PROCEDURAL RULES

Clergy Discipline Rules 2005 (S.I. 2005/2022)

41 In Rule 92 of the Clergy Discipline Rules 2005 (clergy serving in a cathedral), in paragraph (f)(ii), for "the relevant cathedral council" substitute "the Chapter of the relevant cathedral".

Care of Cathedrals Rules 2006 (S.I. 2006/1941)

- 42 The Care of Cathedrals Rules 2006 are amended as follows.
- 43 In Rule 2(1) (interpretation)—
  - (a) in the definition of "administrator", for "under section 9(1)(e) of the Cathedrals Measure 1999" substitute "by virtue of section 5(1)(d) of the Cathedrals Measure 2021", and
  - (b) omit the definition of "corporate body".
- 44 In each of Rules 4(3) and 28(1) (references to property of corporate body), for "the corporate body" substitute "the Chapter".
- 45 In Rule 14 (application to Cathedrals Fabric Commission), in paragraph (2)—
  - (a) omit sub-paragraph (b) and the preceding "or",
  - (b) omit paragraph (ii) and the preceding ", and", and
  - (c) omit "or the Council's views in paragraph (ii)" and "in question".